ATTACHMENT TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE AGREEMENT

Winnebago County Library Funding 2024

\$2,329,418	Reimbursement to Winnebago County libraries for service provided to county residents living outside municipalities with libraries:				
	Menasha		\$447,157		
	Neenah Omro		\$940,336		
			\$98,469		
	Oshkosh		\$736,228		
	Winnecon	nne	\$107,228		
\$56,773	Major facility funding for Winnebago County libraries:				
	Menasha		\$56,773		
	Neenah		\$0		
	Omro		\$0		
	Oshkosh		\$0		
	Winneconne		\$0		
\$82,474	Special project funds				
\$2,468,665	\$2,468,665 Funding for Winnebago County Libraries 2024				
\$96,489	Reimbursement to libraries in adjacent counties				
\$2,565,154	Total library funding	2024			
WINNEBAGO COUNTY, a State of Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, ("COUNTY")			WINNEFOX LIBRARY SYSTEM ("WINNEFOX")		
Jon Doemel, County Executive Date		Katherine Freund, Winnefox System Board President	Date		
Julie Barthels,	County Clerk	Date	Clairellyn Sommersmith, Winnefox System Director	Date	